

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Home Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: Ref:

Errata to Notification SRO-478 dated 22.11.2013. U.O. No. LD(SL)2010/1 dated 14.02.2018 of the Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.

Government Order No. $\ell \beta \gamma$ - Home of 2018 Dated: 22-05-2018

It is hereby ordered that "land measuring 3821 Kanals and 3.8 marlas" appearing in fourth line of Para 3rd of SRO-478 dated 22.11.2013 shall be read as "land measuring 3821 Kanals and 06 marlas".

It is further ordered that in the annexure appended to the aforesaid SRO indicating the details of land owners of Requisitioned land for Acquisition under J&K RAIP Act, 1968 Svt. for Army at District Budgam, the following entries shall be read in respect of Area shown against S.Nos. 319, 960, 1717 and 1802:-

1	2			3		
S. No. in	Khasra No. and Area Shown in			Actual Khasra Nos. and area		
form-J as	form-J at column No. 10 & 11			to be shown in form-J at		
issued vide	issued vide SRO-478 dated			column No. 10 & 11		
SRO-478	22.11.2013					
dated	Khasra No.	Kanal	Marla	Khasra No.	Kanal	Marla
22.11.2013						
319	1275 Min	11	17.7	1275 Min	11	17.5
960	2548/1375 Min	05	0	2548/1375	05	17
				Min		
1717	1875 Min	01	0	1875 Min	0	01
1802	1938 Min	07	0	1898 Min	07	0

By Order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(R.K. Goyal)IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department

No. Home/CL-69/Acq-Req/Bud/2011 Dated: 22.05.2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Budgam.
- 5. Defence Estates Officer, Kashmir.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- - 8. Master file/Stock file.

(Sanjay K. Bhat) Deputy Secretary to Government Home Department